PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Yasumasa HATTORI	2006-01-06	
Egon Matijevic	2006-01-23	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
	11-3, Shimbashi 5- chome, Minato-ku,		Tokyo	JAPAN	105-8716

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	11266495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 2028870357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023850

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	James E. Armstrong IV
DATE SIGNED:	2006-02-03

Total Attachments: 1 source=A050734.tif

GH \$40.00 012340

PATENT REEL: 017118 FRAME: 0136

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(Insert ASSIGNÉE's	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum consideration paid to the undersign SUMITOMO METAL MINING	n of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other ned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGN CO., LTD.	good and valuable OR) by	
Name(s) Address(es))	11-3, Shimbashi 5-chome, Mina			
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the rece ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and interest to the invention entitle	ript of which is hereby acknowledged and transfers to ASSIGNEE the enti- ed:	l, the undersigned re and exclusive right, title	
(Title of Invention)	FINE NICKEL POWDER AND	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING T	HE SAME	
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the	for which application for Letters unless otherwise indicated below:	Patent of the United States was ex	ecuted on even date herewith	
application, this section must be completed)	* filed on November 4, 2005, Serial No. 11/266.495.			
• •	(Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, H code, serial number and/or filing o	lanson & Brooks, LLP is hereby date hereon, when known)	authorized to insert the serial	
	and all Letters Patent of the Uncontinuation, divisional, substitute which the same may be granted.	nited States to be obtained therefore, reissue or reexamination thereof	r on said application or any for the full term or terms for	
•	continuation, divisional, reissue of	te all papers necessary in connection reexamination applications thereo such applications as the ASSIGN	f and also to execute separate	
	litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, divisional, reissue of thereon and to cooperate with the	cute all papers necessary in conn- ding which may be declared conce or reexamination thereof or Letters I te ASSIGNEE in every way possible th interference, litigation, or other leg	ming this application or any Patent or reissue patent issued le in obtaining and producing	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u	ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) aff	ixed his/her/their signature(s).	
(Signatures)	Yasuruca Ifattori (Signature)	Yasumasa HATTORI	January 6, 2-008 (Date)	
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)	
	En Muchy	eu ' Roon Matijević	571N 23 0h	
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	571 N 2/3 06 (Date)	
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)	
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)	
NO LEGALIZATION		(13pe Hante)	(200)	

PATENT REEL: 017118 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 02/03/2006